

WATERSTAR RESTAURANT PROGRAM TERMS & CONDITIONS

To be eligible for certification Applicant must be an IRWD customer and the restaurant or food service facility is located within the IRWD service area.

Applicant agrees to schedule and coordinate participation of business personnel in a site assessment to provide access to the site and its water-using hardware equipment for evaluation by District staff.

Applicant agrees to display and/or associate the WaterStar Restaurant logo only with a WaterStar certified facility or site and to adhere to the WaterStar logo usage guidelines.

Applicant expressly agrees that IRWD may inspect all properties participation in the WaterStar Restaurant program; that IRWD does not guarantee that WaterStar Restaurant award will result in lower energy bills or water bills; and that IRWD does not warrant any water saving hardware, fixture, or equipment installation to be free of defects or the quality of workmanship, or the suitability of the premises for the installation. Applicant further agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless IRWD, its directors, officers, agents and employees, from and against any loss, damage, expense, claims suits and liability, including attorney's fees arising out of or in any way connected with the certification, program, or any water saving hardware, fixture, or equipment of applicant, or its (their) installation. IRWD reserves the right to add or modify certification Critera or change the terms of eligibility at any time.

WaterStar Restaurant certification will be issued at the sole discretion of IRWD and for individual facilities and sites that meet the WaterStar Restaurant criteria. This program, the certification criteria and the terms are subject to change or termination by IRWD without prior notice. Certification will be valid for three years from the date of issuance. Certification may be re-evaluated at the discretion of IRWD any time if metered water consumption and site conditions indicate water waste or if criteria are not continually met.

